MA0700EHG8
テールストック
TailStock
取扱説明書
Instruction Manual
（手動式、エア式、油圧式）
（Manual type, Air type, Hydraulic type）
Model   RS

6. Others 15
2
1.  型式説明
※注記
 ＲＳ型は、ＡＵＴＯ ＤＥＸ（ＲＳ型Ｎ円テーブ
ル）専用のテールストックです。
ＭＲ型は、ＭＲ型ＮＣ円テーブル専用のテールス
トックです。
形式サイズ 100 はＲＳ型だけ、
400 以上はＴＳ型だけです。
１．Explanation of Type
※Note
Model RS is the special purpose
tailstock for AUTO DEX (Model RS
NC rotary table).
Model MR is the special purpose
tailstock for Model MR NC rotary table.
Model RS series is manufactured for
only model sizes 100 and Model TS
series for only model sizes 400 or more.
無記号：標準
Non-mark : Standard
有記号：設計番号
Mark : Design No.
仕様  Specifications
RN：手動(右勝手)
Manual Type (right hand)
LN：手動(左勝手)
Manual Type (left hand)
AN：空圧
    Air Type
HN：油圧
    Hydraulic Type
□□ □□□ □□ □□
数字：型式サイズ(呼び番号)
Number: Model size (nominal number)
100,120,160,200,250,320,
400,500,630
テールストック型式呼称
Tailstock model name
TS：TS 型
TS: Model TS
RS：RS 型
RS: Model RS
MR：MR 型
MR: Model MR
3
2 . 仕 様          2 . S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
 ( 1 )手 動 式 テ ー ル ス ト ッ ク            ( 1 ) M a n u a l  t y p e  t a i l s t o c k
型式
Model
仕様
Spec.
R S 1 0 0 R N
R S 1 0 0 L N
T S 1 6 0 R N
T S 1 6 0 L N
T S 2 0 0 R N
T S 2 0 0 L N
T S 2 5 0 R N
T S 2 5 0 L N
センタ高さ
(mm)
Center height
11 0  1 2 0  1 4 0  1 8 0
超硬センタ
Carbide                                                 center
M T- 2  M T- 3  M T- 3  M T- 3
センタ径
(mm)
Center diameter
φ 1 8  φ 2 4 . 1  φ 2 4 . 1  φ 2 4 . 1
超硬チップ径
(mm)
Carbide tip diameter
φ 8  φ 1 0  φ 1 0  φ 1 0
ストローク
(mm)
Stroke
4 0  5 0  5 0  5 0
ガイドブロック幅